## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 888 by Representative Stagni

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "Chapter 35-A" and insert "Part II of Chapter 35"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, delete "through 2746"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 15, after "Examiners;" insert "to designate Chapter 35 of Title 37 of the
- Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 37:2701 through 2724, "PART I.
  SOCIAL WORKERS";"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, between lines 16 and 17 insert the following:

"Section 1. The provisions of Chapter 35 of Title 37 of the Louisiana Revised
Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 37:2701 through 2724, are hereby designated "PART
I. SOCIAL WORKERS"."

- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 17, delete "Section 1. Chapter 35-A" and insert "Section 2. Part II of Chapter
   35"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 18 On page 1, line 18, delete "through 2746"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 1, line 19, delete "CHAPTER 35-A" and insert "PART II"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, line 20, after "<u>§2731.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Social Work</u>
   <u>Licensure Compact; adoption</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 1, delete lines 21 and 22 and insert the following:
- 26 "<u>The Social Work Licensure Compact is hereby recognized and enacted into</u>
   27 <u>law and entered into by this state with all states legally joining therein in the form</u>
   28 substantially as follows:
- 29 <u>SECTION 1. PURPOSE</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 2, line 1, delete "<u>B.</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, line 6, delete "<u>C.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 2, delete line 26 and insert the following:
- 5

## "<u>SECTION 2. DEFINITIONS</u>"

- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 3, line 16, delete "<u>R.S. 37:2744</u>" and insert "<u>Section 14</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 3, at the end of line 19 and beginning of line 20, delete "<u>R.S. 37:2740</u>" and insert
  "<u>Section 10</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 12 On page 6, delete line 7 and insert the following:
- 13 "SECTION 3. STATE PARTICIPATION IN THE COMPACT"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 15 On page 6, line 19, delete "<u>R.S. 37:2734</u>" and insert "<u>Section 4</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 6, at the end of line 27 and beginning of line 28, delete "<u>R.S. 37:2734</u>" and insert
  "<u>Section 4</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 20 On page 8, line 20, delete "this Section" and insert "Section 4"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 22 On page 8, delete line 23 and insert the following:

## 23 "SECTION 4. SOCIAL WORKER PARTICIPATION IN THE COMPACT"

- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 25 On page 12, delete line 4 and insert the following:
  - "<u>SECTION 5. ISSUANCE OF A MULTISTATE LICENSE</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 21

26

- 28 On page 12, line 7, delete "<u>R.S. 37:2734</u>" and insert "<u>Section 4</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 30 On page 12, line 8, delete "<u>R.S. 37:2734</u>" and insert "<u>Section 4</u>"

1	AMENDMENT NO. 23
2	On page 12, delete line 19 and insert the following:
3 4	" <u>SECTION 6. AUTHORITY OF INTERSTATE COMPACT COMMISSION AND</u> <u>MEMBER STATE LICENSING AUTHORITIES</u> "
5	AMENDMENT NO. 24
6	On page 13, delete line 10 and insert the following:
7 8	" <u>SECTION 7. REISSUANCE OF A MULTISTATE LICENSE</u> <u>BY A NEW HOME STATE</u> "
9	AMENDMENT NO. 25
10	On page 14, delete line 16 and insert the following:
11	"SECTION 8. MILITARY FAMILIES"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 26
13	On page 14, delete line 20 and insert the following:
14	"SECTION 9. ADVERSE ACTIONS"
15	AMENDMENT NO. 27
16	On page 16, delete line 24 and insert the following:
17 18	" <u>SECTION 10. ESTABLISHMENT OF A SOCIAL WORK</u> <u>LICENSURE COMPACT COMMISSION</u> "
19	AMENDMENT NO. 28
20	On page 17, line 2, delete " <u>R.S. 37:2744</u> " and insert " <u>Section 14</u> "
21	AMENDMENT NO. 29
22 23	On page 21, at the end of line 7 and beginning of line 8, delete " <u>R.S. 37:2742</u> " and insert " <u>Section 12</u> "
24	AMENDMENT NO. 30
25	On page 24, delete line 27 and insert the following:
26	" <u>SECTION 11. DATA SYSTEM</u> "
27	AMENDMENT NO. 31
28	On page 26, delete line 7 and insert the following:
29	"SECTION 12. RULEMAKING"
30	AMENDMENT NO. 32
31	On page 29, delete line 7 and insert the following:

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 2 On page 32, delete line 1 and insert the following:
- 3 "SECTION 14. EFFECTIVE DATE, WITHDRAWAL, AND AMENDMENT"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 5 On page 32, line 10, delete "<u>R.S. 37:2743</u>" and insert "<u>Section 13</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 7 On page 32, line 16, delete "<u>R.S. 37:2740</u>" and insert "<u>Section 10(C)(21)</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 9 On page 33, delete line 20 and insert the following:

## 10 "SECTION 15. CONSTRUCTION AND SEVERABILITY"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 34, at the end of line 6 and beginning of line 7, delete "<u>R.S. 37:2743</u>" and insert
   "<u>Section 13(B)</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 15 On page 34, delete line 13 and insert the following:
- 16"SECTION 16. CONSISTENT EFFECT AND CONFLICT WITH17OTHER STATE LAWS"